Exhibit A
City of Hallandale Beach
FY 2012-2013 Proposed Fee Changes

PARKS AND RECREATION

AQUATICS
Water Fitness Classes
Does not include pool admission
Resident - Per Class
Resident - Per Month
Non-resident - Per Class
Non-resident - Per Month

Arthritis Foundation Approved Programs
Aquatic
Fitness

Swim Lessons
Private Lessons

ARC Lifeguarding Courses
Water Safety Instructor
Lifeguard Certification
Lifeguard Instructor
Lifeguard Challenge
CPR Certification
CPR Challenge

Junior Lifeguard Program
Normal hours from 9:00am-4:00pm
Weekly Rate

Residents

Non-Residents

Current Fee

$5.00
$30.00

New
$45.00

New
New

New

New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New

Proposed Fee

$2.50
$15.00

$3.50
$20.00

$2.50
$2.50

$30.00/hr

$300.00
$200.00
$350.00
$100.00
$80.00
$50.00

$60.00
$90.00




